
BID2023-81 

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER, WATER 

FILTRATION PLANT BID OPENING 12/6/2023 AT 11:00AM

BID2023-81 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF 

ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE FOR A PERIOD OF 

ONE (1) WITH AN OPTION OF ONE (1) YEAR 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER, TRENTON 

WATER FILTRATION PLANT BID OPENING 

DATE 12/6/2023 AT 11:00AM

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 4

NAME OF BIDDER CARUS, LLC

GEORGE S. COYNE 

CHEMICAL CO., INC

SHANNON CHEMICAL, 

CORP. CHEMRITE, INC.

ADDRESS 315 FIFTH STREET 3015 STATE ROAD P.O. BOX

5202 BELLE WOOD COURT - 

SUITE 104

CITY, STATE, ZIP PERU, IL 61354 CROYDON, PA 19021 MALVERN, PA 19355 BUFORD, GA 30518

CONTACT NAME KELLY FRASCO/PROD MAN.

MERIDITH C. HASKIN, 

TREASURER, VP DANIEL C. FLYNN AARON OPP

TELEPHONE 800-435-6856 215-785-3000 610-363-9090 770-271-5576

FAX 815-224-6697 215-785-1585 610-524-6050 770-271-4068

E-MAIL bids@carusllc.com

bidsadministration@coynech

emical.com

dcflynn@shannonchem.co

m ORDERS@CHEMRITE.COM

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE- 

MANDATORY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS 

QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA - MANDATORY N/A N/A N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF 

CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

EIC FROM CONTRACTOR CERT# 2412 EXP. 3/15/2026

CERT#5742 

EXP.12/15/2024

CERT#11490 EXP. 

7/15/2027

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 

LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PROHIBITED  INVESTMENT INVESTED 

ACTIVITIES  IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

STATE AND FEDERAL DEBARMENT 

CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

LICENSING INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT 

POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

SIXTY (60) DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES YES YES YES

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR YEAR ONE (1) $213,570.00 $215,088.00 $234,900.00 $298,800.00 

OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR $223,740.00 $230,025.00 $253,200.00 $328,500.00 

REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS NONE NONE NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE

mailto:bids@carusllc.com
mailto:bidsadministration@coynechemical.com
mailto:bidsadministration@coynechemical.com
mailto:dcflynn@shannonchem.com
mailto:dcflynn@shannonchem.com
mailto:ORDERS@CHEMRITE.COM



















